CH \$740.00 284164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chase Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		02/03/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNTRY COFFEE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	801 HOUSER WAY NORTH
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Name:	JAVA TRADING CO., LLC
Street Address:	801 HOUSER WAY NORTH
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	LA MINITA CORP.
Street Address:	801 HOUSER WAY NORTH
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2841644	COPA FINA	
Registration Number:	2351419	JAVA CLASSICS	
Registration Number:	2738524	JAVA EDITION	
Registration Number:	2588350	JAVA PARADISE	
Registration Number:	2800994	JAVA PASSPORT	
Registration Number:	1766085	JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION	
Registration Number:	3104620	JAVAONE	
		TRADEMARK	

900315836 REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0310

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2918226	JAVAONE
Registration Number:	3577826	1
Registration Number:	3140573	JAVA TRADING CO.
Registration Number:	3135794	TEAONE
Registration Number:	0867587	TIME AND PLACE
Registration Number:	1747312	COUNTRY COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	1748738	COUNTRY COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2946874	
Registration Number:	2819280	DISCOVERY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2359485	DISTANT LANDS COFFEE ROASTER
Registration Number:	2363898	DISTANT LANDS COFFEE ROASTER
Registration Number:	3189211	MADE IN THE SHADE
Registration Number:	3028300	LA MINITA TARRAZU
Registration Number:	3239839	LA GLORIA
Registration Number:	3239838	LA CASCADA
Registration Number:	3237421	CARACOL DE NARINO
Registration Number:	3237420	ISKANDAR
Registration Number:	3237419	ARTE MAYA
Registration Number:	3237418	NARINO DEL ABUELO
Registration Number:	3237417	RESERVA DEL PATRON
Registration Number:	3213467	LA MAGNOLIA
Registration Number:	3213143	LA LAPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ebensoul@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: ELANA D. BENSOUL

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19762-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elana D. Bensoul
SIGNATURE:	/EDB/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=GKLIB-#6387483-v2-DL#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#6387483-v2-DL#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#6387483-v2-DL#page3.tif



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of this 3rd day of February, 2015, by Chase Capital Corporation, a

Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Fixed Assets Agent"), in

favor of Country Coffee Company, Inc., a Texas corporation, Java Trading Co., LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company and La Minita Corp., a Delaware corporation (collectively,

the "Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of February 3, 2015

between Fixed Assets Agent and the Companies (the "Payoff Letter").

All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the

meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined in the Security Agreement,

in the Trademark Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Fixed

Assets Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, all of its liens on and security

interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, those

trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and re-assigns to

Companies any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral, which

liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Pledge and

Security Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2010 (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time

amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") by and

among Companies, the other Grantors party thereto and the Fixed Assets Agent, and to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 7, 2010 (the "Trademark Security

6387483v2 2/3/2015 8:14 AM 6923.017

Agreement") by Companies in favor of Fixed Assets Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004238/0517.

The Fixed Assets Agent hereby authorizes any Company, or any Company's

authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency in order to memorialize the

release, relinquishment and discharge by the Fixed Assets Agent of the liens on and the security

interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be binding upon Fixed Assets Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Chase Capital Corporation, as Administrative Age	nt
By: Millian F. Mallon	
Name: W/Man E. Wassan	A4444

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Name of Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
Java Trading Co., LLC	COPA FINA	May 11, 2004	2,841,644
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA CLASSICS & Design	May 23, 2000	2,351,419
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA EDITION	July 15, 2003	2,738,524
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA Design JAVA Panadize	July 2, 2002	2,588,350
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA PASSPORT & Design	December 30, 2003	2,800,994
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	April 20, 1993	1,766,085

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	June 3, 2004	002,994,432
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVAONE	June 13, 2006	3,104,620
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVAONE	January 11, 2005	2,918,226
Java Trading Co., LLC	1 & Design	February 17, 2009	3,577,826
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA TRADING CO.	September 5, 2006	31,40,573
Java Trading Co., LLC	GLOBAL GROUNDS	November 8, 2006	004,677,829
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVAONE	September 23, 2004	839,333
Java Trading Co., LLC	TEAONE	August 29, 2006	3,135,794
Java Trading Co., LLC	TEAONE	September 29, 2005	867,587
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA TRADING CO.	January 18, 1999	TMA506,786
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	December 31, 2003	B16338/2003
Java Trading Co., LLC	JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	August 16, 2002	1012304

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Country Coffee	COUNTRY COFFEE	January 19, 1993	1,747,312
Company, Inc.	COMPANY		
	COFFEE		
Country Coffee	COUNTRY COFFEE	January 26, 1993	1,748,738
Company, Inc.	COMPANY	y ,	, ,
Country Coffee	Design Mark	May 3, 2005	2,946,874
Company, Inc.			
Country Coffee Company, Inc.	DISCOVERY COLLECTION	March 2, 2004	2,819,280
Country Coffee	DISTANT LANDS	June 20, 2000	2,359,485
Company, Inc.	COFFEE ROASTER		
Country Coffee Company, Inc.	DISTANT LANDS COFFEE ROASTER and Design	July 4, 2000	2,363,898
Country Coffee Company, Inc.	MADE IN THE SHADE	December 26, 2006	3,189,211
La Minita Corp.	LA MINITA TARRAZU	December 13, 2005	3,028,300
La Minita Corp.	LA GLORIA	May 8, 2007	3,239,839
La Minita Corp.	LA CASCADA	May 8, 2007	3,239,838
La Minita Corp.	CARACOL DE NARINO	May 1, 2007	3,237,421
La Minita Corp.	ISKANDAR	May 1, 2007	3,237,420

Name of Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
La Minita Corp.	ARTE MAYA	May 1, 2007	3237419
La Minita Corp.	NARINO DEL ABUELO	May 1, 2007	3237418
La Minita Corp.	RESERVA DEL PATRON	May 1, 2007	3,237,417
La Minita Corp.	ACEH GOLD	October 23, 2007	3,318,026
La Minita Corp.	LA MAGNOLIA	February 27, 2007	3,213,467
La Minita Corp.	LA LAPA	February 27, 2007	3,213,143

Trade Names

None

Common Law Trademarks

None

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None

<u>Licenses of Trademarks</u> None

RECORDED: 02/13/2015